

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.5355 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	27.02.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> At request of the learned Standing Counsel, further time is granted till 03.03.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to notice dated 15.02.2025, issued by respondent No.5, wherein it is clearly mentioned that respondent No.6 has not obtained any building permission. In view of the above, the parties are directed to maintain <i>status quo</i> obtaining as on today till 03.03.2025. TMD,J ES	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE