

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 5355 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.03.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Issue notices to the respondents No.6 and 7. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 3 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Mr.P.Kishore Rao, Learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.4 and 5 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Registry is directed not to take out notices to respondents No.1 to 5 in view of this waiver. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notices on the respondents No.6 and 7 by RPAD and file proof of service in the registry. List this matter on 25.03.2025. The interim order granted on 27.02.2025, shall stand extended till then. TMD,J bak	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

